

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW-2021- 537</b>	B.5 Billboards	1.00 ea.	7,973.90	7,973.90
	803(1)a Lay/ Stake-Out & Excavation	8.68 cu.m.	694.91	6,031.82
	804(1)b Embankment from Common Borrow	11.00 cu.m.	901.45	9,915.95
	900 Reinforced Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	12.76 cu.m.	7,909.09	100,919.99
	903(2) Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S.	20,896.70	20,896.70
	1002 Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S.	46,025.98	46,025.98
	1008(1) Aluminum Glass Window	13.94 sq.m.	2,961.20	41,279.13
	1010 Doors	14.07 sq.m.	5,909.82	83,151.17
	1018 Glazed & Unglazed Tiles	9.00 sq.m.	1,406.56	12,659.04
	1100- Electrical Works	1.00 L.S.	65,401.71	65,401.71
	11003			
	1046(2)a1 100 mm CHB Non load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel )	172.22 sq.m.	658.70	113,441.31
	1027(1) Cement Plaster Finish	321.00 sq.m.	115.93	37,213.53
	1032(1)a Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Ceiling Slab)	408.98 sq.m.	129.52	52,971.09
	<b>TOTAL</b>			

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ**, the Proprietress, for the **RADEL CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ**  
Proprietress

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability